
General $844,274

Capital Outlay $776,845

Pension $166,674

Special Education $54,320

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.233

Owner Occupied $5.328

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.411

Special Education $1.478

Bond Redemption $0.826

Pension Fund $0.270

Capital Outlay $2.207

2014 Payable 2015 Levy 
per Thousand

$913,312

$0

$91,920

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,005,232Total State Aid

State Aid

2014 Payable 2015
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $252,770,880

Owner Occupied $53,809,571

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $34,063,745

Total $340,644,196

December 2014 Federal Child Count

14.0

18.5%

25.9

$35,130Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 220.211

9-12 75.589

227.832

82.307

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 295.800 310.139

Student Data

Fall 2014 PK-12 Enrollment 308

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 19

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 24.4%

% Eligible for Free/Red. Lunch** 25.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

32

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 239

Fall 2014 K-12 Fall Enrollment 308

Educational Funds $10,079

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 17.92

Fall 2014 State Aid Fall Enrollment 311.08

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

25

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.9

20.0

20.6

21.5

21.2

75

2014-2015 Profile of Freeman School District 33-1

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 0.000 0.000

1001 S Wipf St, Freeman, SD  57029-0220

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Accountability Data*

Reading % Proficient/Advanced

Math % Proficient/Advanced

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate
Impact Aid $0

100

96.97 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

46.3

29.01 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the 
minumum size for reporting purposes.



Bond Redemption $279,680

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,341,827

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$369,961

$11,896

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $147,580

$0

$1,732

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $2,620,299 $543,202

Local $1,440,264

County $16,960

State $965,970

Federal $136,689

Total $2,559,883

$749,570

$0

$0

$0

$502,841

$0

$56,107

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$749,570 $558,948 $91,976

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,112

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$91,976

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$46,984

$0

$0

$167,560

$384,670

$127,873

$9,361

$0

$0

$50,497

$0

$0

$0

$210,998

$8,833

$91,686

$2,664

$49,982

$8,234

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$44,583

$0

$0

$287,429

$0

$8,712

$484,153 $91,567

$149,168

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$109,715 $0 $7,046 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$331,712 $64,657 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,043,769

$0

$0

$97,734

$218,227

$60,510

$0

$96,676

$79,026

$31,054

$3,450

$41,422

$0

$92,607

$496,333

$0

$0

$46,305

$127,680

$42,768

$0

$43,504

$20,508

$2,376

$264

$3,161

$0

$12,087

$168,666

$11,896

$0

$97,026

$28,186

$12,325

$0

$155,653

$48,849

$107,693

$1,049

$1,732

$1,825

$19,399

$187,553

$0

$0

$1,301

$8,882

$257

$0

$23,651

$28,476

$12,475

$350

$0

$0

$25,245

$10,644

$0

$0

$16,846

$0

$0

$0

$64,158

$50,497

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$976

$0

$0

$35

$4,358

$902

$0

$12,727

$996

$12,361

$0

$0

$488,853

$7,077

$1,764,475 $794,986 $528,285$142,145$654,299 $288,190

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Freeman School District 33-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$131,014 $148,363


